DIVISION OF INVESTIGATIVE & FORENSIC SERVICES IS PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE THE FOLLOWING PROMOTION

CONGRATULATIONS TO Lieutenant Jordan Craven

Lieutenant Jordan Craven began his law enforcement career in 2011 with the University of Florida Police Department. During his time at UFPD he worked in the uniformed patrol division, served as bike patrol officer, field training officer, DUI investigation instructor, and participated in the university's Student Community-Oriented Policing Effort.

In 2014 Lieutenant Craven joined the Division of Investigative and Forensic Services as a detective with the Bureau of Insurance Fraud, working primarily in South Florida. In 2016 he took a short hiatus from DIFS and accepted a position as a United States Probation Officer for the Middle District of Georgia. The following year, Lieutenant Craven returned to the Division as a detective in the Bureau of Insurance Fraud, Jacksonville Field Office, where he continued to investigate large-scale felony investigations and served as an FTO.

In 2019, Lieutenant Craven transferred to the Bureau of Fire, Arson, and Explosives Investigations as a detective in the Jacksonville Field Office where, in addition to his regular duties, he has actively served as an FTO and assisted in the care, maintenance and operation of the Division's special response equipment.

Lieutenant Craven holds a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Criminal Justice from the University of North Florida and has earned numerous awards and letters of commendation throughout his law enforcement career.

We are pleased to recognize Lieutenant Craven' s hard work and look forward to his continued growth into greater responsibilities.

